The parties agree that settlement of this matter is in the public interest. By 

signing this Agreement, Respondent agrees to pay a penalty in the amount and manner 

stated below. 

10. Within 30 days after the effective date of this Agreement (see paragraph 18, 

below), Respondent shall pay a civil penalty of $1,400 (one thousand four hundred 

dollars and zero cents) for the FIFRA violation identified in this Agreement. 

Respondent shall pay this penalty using any of the methods provided on the website 

https://www.epa.gov/financial/makepayment, with additional instructions available at